
Section 530.300  Eligibility for Grants

To be eligible to receive a grant from the Fund, the applicant shall meet all of the following criteria:

a)	Be an Illinois school, public park district, forest preserve district, conservation district, sheriff's office, municipal police department, municipal recreation department, public library, college, or university (Section 2310-371.5 of the Act); 
	
b)	Demonstrate that they have the funds to pay 50% of the cost of the AEDs for which matching grant moneys are sought as that cost is determined by the State Master Contract or by the Department  (Section 2310-371.5 of the Act); and

c)	Place the AED into public service within eight weeks after receipt of grant funds.
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